AR TN GEI= YR
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
SHECC T
COMPUTER CENTRE

YAT-HATS . AT . & FTYI-208016(WTTA)
P.0.-L.1.T. KANPUR - 208 016 (India)

CC/IITK/09/ | 12
June 06, 2016

Sealed quotations are invited for the following items for the Institute network:

Sr. Item Description Make Qty.

No.

1 UTP Cat 6 Cable, 305 meter Bundle TE/Commscope/Molex 414

2 UTP Cat 5E Cable, 305 meter Bundle TE/Commscope/Molex 30

3 I/0 Cat 6 RJ45 Face Plate Simplex TE/Commscope/Molex 2000

4 1/0 Cat 6 RJ45 Face Plate Duplex TE/Commscope/Molex 250

S [/O Cat 6 RJ 45 Face Plate Mounting Box TE/Commscope/Molex 2250

6. 1/0 Cat 6 RJ 45 Jack TE/Commscope/Molex 2500

7 UTP Patch Cord Cat 6, 3Ft TE/Commscope/Molex 4500

8 UTP Patch Panel 24 ports with jack, Cat 6 | TE/Commscope/Molex 125
RJ45

9 Fiber Cable 24 Core, Single Mode Direct TE/Commscope/Molex 2km
Burial

10 Fiber Patch Cord 2m, SC-LC Single Mode | TE/Commscope/Molex 20
Fiber Patch Cord

11 Fiber Patch Cord 3m, SC-LC Single Mode | TE/Commscope/Molex 20
Fiber Patch Cord

12 Fiber Patch Cord 5m, SC-LC Single Mode | TE/Commscope/Molex 10
Fiber Patch Cord

Terms & Conditions:

1. All quotations must reach undersigned by June 13, 2016, 5 P.M.
2. Quotation must be valid till 30/08/2016.

3. Quotations shall be submitted in two parts.

e Part-1 (Technical) should contain all the technical details cum specifications of the product.
Technical compliance of the above specification and makes should be clearly specified. It
should contain un-priced bid along with terms & conditions, warranty, taxes etc. This envelope
should be marked as “Technical Bid”.

e Part-1I (Financial) The commercial bid of the above items should be in another sealed envelope
marked as “Commercial Bid”. It should contain commercial terms & conditions.

The vendor should have valid authorization for this tender from the OEM Company.

Please quote giving unit price for each of the items. The vendor must quote for all the items.
[IT Kanpur is exempted from excise duty.

IIT Kanpur is exempted for partial custom duty (CD applicable to IIT Kanpur is 5.15%).
Please clearly mention the tax rate (like VAT etc.), if charged extra.
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Technical Specification for Enquiry No. CC/IITK/09/152 dated 17.05.2016

A. Cat 6 UTP Cable

S.No

Minimum Specifications / Functionalities / Capabilities

UTP PVC Cable, TIA-568C.2, Category-6, (305 Mtrs./1000 feet per Box)

A
1 Minimum Specifications
1.1 | Shall be of 4 twisted pairs of 24 AWG solid conductors ,
13 Shall be 4-pair Unshielded twisted pair meeting Category 6 tested to 250 MHz or more (4 connector test
' report from Intertek to be submitted with Bid).
Should comply with all of the performance requirements for current and proposed applications such as
1.4 | Gigabit Ethernet (1000BASE-TX), 10 and 100 BASE-TX, token ring, 155 Mbps ATM, 100 Mbps
TP-PMD, ISDN, analog and digital video, and analog and digital voice (VoIP).
1.5 | The cable shall have an outer diameter of 5.5 mm to 6 mm and 0.95mm dia. Nom Polyethylene insulation.

B. Cat Se UTP Cable

Sr.

N Specification
1 Minimum Specification
1.1 Unshielded Twisted Pair, Category Se, TIA / EIA 568-C.2 , 24 AWG solid bare copper , Polyethylene
1.2 | The cable shall have an outer diameter of 4.5 mm to 4.7 mm .
1.3 Minimum 200 MHz, 45ns MAX , 100 Ohms + /- 15 ohms, | to 200 MHz.
1.4 Attenuation, Pair-to-pair and PS NEXT, ELFEXT and PSELFEXT, Return Loss, ACR and PS ACR

¢) Cat 6 UTP Patch Cord 1 Mtr.

C Cat 6 UTP Patch Cable, TIA-568C Category-6
1 Minimum Specifications )
1.1 | Length shall be available in 1/2/3/5 meters or equivalent length in feet
12 All patch cords shall conform to Category 6 & conductor shall be stranded for better flexibility
1.3 | Shall support network line speeds up to | Gbps
1.4 | Colors- Blue, Grey, Yellow, Red & Orange
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D) Information Qutlet (1/0) RJ45

D

PCB based Information Qutlet (I/Q) RJ45, TIA-568C Category-6, Termination of Catergory-6 UTP
Cable

1

Minimum Specifications

1.2

Shall support network line speeds up to 1 Gbps

Material:

Jack Housing - Polycarbonate, 94V-0 rated

110 Block - Polycarbonate

Jack Contacts Array - Beryllium Copper, Plated with 1.27 micron minimum thick Gold in Localized area
and 3.81 micron minimum thick matte tin.

IDC Terminals - Phosphorous bronze, plate with 3.81 micron minimum thick matte tin over 1.27 microns
minimum thick nickel under plate

E ) UTP Jack Panel 24 Port with RJ-45 Jack

S.No | Minimum Specifications / Functionalities / Capabilities
UTP Jack Panel, Unloaded with Individual Replaceable Jack 24 nos. UTP ports for PCB based 10
E Jacks (RJ45, TIA-568C Category-6, Installation and Termination of all 24 nos. Catergory-6 UTP
Cable with RJ-45.
1 Minimum Specifications
Shall be unloaded or loaded with individually replaceable 24 nos. Category-6 I/O Jacks complying with
1.1
TIA-568.C.2
1.2 | Shall be 19" rack mountable and of 1U height & complete with all mounting accessories
1.3 | Shall have labels for identification of ports
1.4 | Shall have Comprehensive port numbering on front

F) Faceplate Single & Dual Port

S.No | Minimum Specifications / Functionalities / Capabilities
F Faceplate Single & Dual Port (Work Area End)
1 Minimum Specifications
Shall be Single Port or Dual port (RJ45) square plate, dimension as per commercially available modular
1.1 | office furniture.
12 Shall have spring shuttered front access for preventing ingress of dust
13 Shall be supplied with Gang Box of the same size by System Integrator or OEM
1.4 Shall have Write on labels in transparent plastic window along with the plate
1.5 | Shall have Screw hole covers along with the plate
i Shall be able to support variety of jacks — UTP and STP Information outlets
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G) 24 Fiber Optic Cable

S.No. | Minimum Specifications / Functionalities / Capabilities
24 Fiber Optic Cable, ISO/IEC-11801- 9/125p, OS2 Outdoor

G

1 Minimum Specifications
i1 Shall be 9, 24-core Single mode OS2 metallic armored cable as per ISO/IEC-11801
12 | Shall be able to meet Gigabit & 10 Gigabit by IEEE 802.3z (1000 Base-X) & IEEE 802.3ae (10G Base-X)
1.3 | Optical Fibers should be in multitubes having 6 cores in single tube for 24 core fiber
1.4 | Fiber cable shall be RoHS Compliant.
1.5 | Should have a tensile strength of minimum 4000 Newton & crush resistance of minimum 4000 Newton
16 The attenuation @ 1310 nm should be < 0.34 (Max) db/Km and @ 1550 nm should be < 0.22 (Max)

' dB/Km
1.7 | Shall be compliant to Telcordia GR-20

H) Fiber Optic Patch Cable LC-SC (2,3 & 5 Mtr)

S.No | Minimum Specifications / Functionalities / Capabilities
H Fiber Optic Patch Cable (LC-LC), 1/2/3 Mtrs. Long, ISO/IEC-11801-OS2 9p Duplex, LSZH
1 Minimum Specifications
1.1 | Length shall be 2/3/5 meters
12 All patch cords shall conform to EIA/TIA-568C.3 and ISO/IEC-11801
13 Shall be Duplex Single Mode Fiber Optic Patch Cords OS2 9
1.4 Shall support network line speeds up to 10 Gbps or more
16 All patch cords shall be factory terminated and packed.

Other terms, Conditions & Make (AMP{Tyco)/Panduitfor above itemjjame.
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